
2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 2

CLASSIFICATION
Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 15:02:19
Event: R12 Laps: 4

Weather: Coudy - 8.7C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:09

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap

1 74 Jason EMBLEY P7F2 Kawasaki ZXR 400 4 4:27.934 1:04.025 4
2 33 Jim AGOMBAR / Contempory Flooring Solutions P7F2 Yamaha TZ 250 4 4:28.567 .633 1:05.205 4
3 47 Stephen BROCKLESBY P7F2 Honda VFR 400 4 4:29.906 1.972 1:05.726 4
4 3 Cori BOURNE / Pedders Suspension / NBS Brake 

Supplies / Shepparton Service Centre
MONO Husqvarna FS450 

450
4 4:30.312 2.378 1:05.375 4

5 273 Dallas O'SULLIVAN MONO Yamaha YZF 450 4 4:32.590 4.656 1:06.317 4
6 39 Brian BEZZINA / Motorcycle Movers P7F2 Honda RVF 400 4 4:32.911 4.977 1:06.258 3
7 14 Nick LEITH P7F2 Honda CBR 400 4 4:34.576 6.642 1:06.393 3
8 53 Geoff SANDERS P7F2 Kawasaki ZXR 400 4 4:39.409 11.475 1:08.061 2
9 35 Matthew ELITH P7F2 Kawasaki ZXR 400 4 4:44.678 16.744 1:08.921 4

10 54 Garry ARBREW / Tracksliders MONO Yamaha YZ  450 4 4:45.844 17.910 1:09.479 3
11 4B Bruce HILL TS Aprilia 550 4 4:49.161 21.227 1:10.465 4
12 177 Hakan SUBASI P7F2 Honda CBR 250 4 4:50.312 22.378 1:09.542 2
13 67 Adam NICOLSON / Sketa Grimshaw Racing P7F2 Kawasaki ZX 400 4 4:51.679 23.745 1:10.127 3
14 99 Brendan D'ARCY P7F2 Honda RS 125 4 4:57.155 29.221 1:07.363 2
15 45 Steven D'ARCY P7F2 Honda RS 125 4 4:58.044 30.110 1:11.088 2
16 981 Paul MILLS P7F2 Honda CBR 250 4 5:07.199 39.265 1:14.599 2
17 107 David ELLIS P7F2 Honda CBR 400 4 5:10.400 42.466 1:15.550 4
18 68 Simon GRACE P7F2 Honda CBR 250 4 5:31.352 1:03.418 1:20.311 4

Fastest Lap was 1:04.025 by Jason EMBLEY

*** Rider 99 (Brendan D'ARCY) - 10 second penalty imposed by Clerk of Course for jumped start ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 2

LAP TIMES
Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 15:02:19
Event: R12 Laps: 4

Weather: Coudy - 8.7C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:09

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
3 Cori BOURNE 1:11.578 1:06.717 1:06.642 1:05.375

4B Bruce HILL 1:17.485 1:10.698 1:10.513 1:10.465
14 Nick LEITH 1:14.247 1:07.453 1:06.393 1:06.483
33 Jim AGOMBAR 1:11.849 1:05.812 1:05.701 1:05.205
35 Matthew ELITH 1:17.666 1:08.939 1:09.152 1:08.921
39 Brian BEZZINA 1:13.644 1:06.570 1:06.258 1:06.439
45 Steven D'ARCY 1:22.599 1:11.088 1:11.716 1:12.641
47 Stephen BROCKLESBY 1:11.177 1:06.889 1:06.114 1:05.726
53 Geoff SANDERS 1:14.402 1:08.061 1:08.148 1:08.798
54 Garry ARBREW 1:15.667 1:10.285 1:09.479 1:10.413
67 Adam NICOLSON 1:18.968 1:10.495 1:10.127 1:12.089
68 Simon GRACE 1:29.099 1:20.938 1:21.004 1:20.311
74 Jason EMBLEY 1:14.438 1:04.183 1:05.288 1:04.025
99 Brendan D'ARCY 1:17.814 1:07.363 1:14.430 1:07.548

107 David ELLIS 1:22.954 1:16.059 1:15.837 1:15.550
177 Hakan SUBASI 1:20.719 1:09.542 1:09.570 1:10.481
273 Dallas O'SULLIVAN 1:11.921 1:06.692 1:07.660 1:06.317
981 Paul MILLS 1:22.715 1:14.599 1:14.648 1:15.237

*** Rider 99 (Brendan D'ARCY) - 10 second penalty imposed by Clerk of Course for jumped start ***
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 2

SPLIT TIMES
Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 15:02:19
Event: R12 Laps: 4

Weather: Coudy - 8.7C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:09

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
3  Cori BOURNE  (4th) 2 26.589 17.603 26.896 1:11.088

1 30.088 16.200 25.290 1:11.578 3 27.491 17.513 26.712 1:11.716
2 25.383 16.144 25.190 1:06.717 4 27.226 18.267 27.148 1:12.641
3 25.023 16.601 25.018 1:06.642
4 24.655 15.705 25.015 1:05.375 47  Stephen BROCKLESBY  (3rd)

1 29.524 16.440 25.213 1:11.177
4B  Bruce HILL  (11th) 2 25.069 16.524 25.296 1:06.889

1 32.437 17.872 27.176 1:17.485 3 24.423 16.453 25.238 1:06.114
2 26.719 17.559 26.420 1:10.698 4 24.402 16.185 25.139 1:05.726
3 26.255 17.583 26.675 1:10.513
4 26.581 17.351 26.533 1:10.465 53  Geoff SANDERS  (8th)

1 30.869 17.080 26.453 1:14.402
14  Nick LEITH  (7th) 2 24.974 16.406 26.681 1:08.061

1 31.334 17.149 25.764 1:14.247 3 25.069 16.801 26.278 1:08.148
2 25.755 16.734 24.964 1:07.453 4 25.245 16.997 26.556 1:08.798
3 24.982 16.581 24.830 1:06.393
4 25.015 16.539 24.929 1:06.483 54  Garry ARBREW  (10th)

1 31.924 17.502 26.241 1:15.667
33  Jim AGOMBAR  (2nd) 2 26.514 17.209 26.562 1:10.285

1 30.639 16.465 24.745 1:11.849 3 26.318 17.050 26.111 1:09.479
2 23.982 16.738 25.092 1:05.812 4 26.477 17.475 26.461 1:10.413
3 23.729 16.959 25.013 1:05.701
4 24.129 16.594 24.482 1:05.205 67  Adam NICOLSON  (13th)

1 32.960 18.085 27.923 1:18.968
35  Matthew ELITH  (9th) 2 25.555 17.861 27.079 1:10.495

1 32.541 17.875 27.250 1:17.666 3 25.251 17.692 27.184 1:10.127
2 25.765 17.084 26.090 1:08.939 4 25.891 18.034 28.164 1:12.089
3 25.957 16.961 26.234 1:09.152
4 25.991 16.909 26.021 1:08.921 68  Simon GRACE  (18th)

1 37.225 20.757 31.117 1:29.099
39  Brian BEZZINA  (6th) 2 30.267 20.552 30.119 1:20.938

1 31.153 17.059 25.432 1:13.644 3 29.788 20.807 30.409 1:21.004
2 25.283 16.270 25.017 1:06.570 4 29.465 20.498 30.348 1:20.311
3 24.890 16.603 24.765 1:06.258
4 24.977 16.498 24.964 1:06.439 74  Jason EMBLEY  (1st)

1 31.834 16.748 25.856 1:14.438
45  Steven D'ARCY  (15th) 2 23.906 15.533 24.744 1:04.183

1 35.602 18.627 28.370 1:22.599 3 23.969 16.439 24.880 1:05.288



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 2

SPLIT TIMES
Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 15:02:19
Event: R12 Laps: 4

Weather: Coudy - 8.7C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:09

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
4 23.924 15.751 24.350 1:04.025 3 26.309 16.692 26.569 1:09.570

4 26.780 17.142 26.559 1:10.481
99  Brendan D'ARCY  (14th)

1 33.163 17.926 26.725 1:17.814 273  Dallas O'SULLIVAN  (5th)
2 25.750 16.028 25.585 1:07.363 1 30.158 16.343 25.420 1:11.921
3 25.074 23.413 25.943 1:14.430 2 25.054 16.339 25.299 1:06.692
4 25.324 16.717 25.507 1:07.548 3 24.699 17.828 25.133 1:07.660

4 25.012 16.011 25.294 1:06.317
107  David ELLIS  (17th)

1 34.531 19.206 29.217 1:22.954 981  Paul MILLS  (16th)
2 28.046 19.036 28.977 1:16.059 1 35.464 18.461 28.790 1:22.715
3 27.945 19.125 28.767 1:15.837 2 28.232 17.995 28.372 1:14.599
4 27.794 19.116 28.640 1:15.550 3 28.128 17.975 28.545 1:14.648

4 28.314 18.335 28.588 1:15.237
177  Hakan SUBASI  (12th)

1 35.073 18.558 27.088 1:20.719
2 26.654 16.668 26.220 1:09.542

*** Rider 99 (Brendan D'ARCY) - 10 second penalty imposed by Clerk of Course for jumped start ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 2

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 15:02:19
Event: R12 Laps: 4

Weather: Coudy - 8.7C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:09

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 47 Stephen BROCKLESBY Honda VFR 400 1:11.177 1
2 1 33 Jim AGOMBAR Yamaha TZ 250 1:05.812 2
2 5 74 Jason EMBLEY Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:04.183 2
4 1 74 Jason EMBLEY Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:04.025 4

*** Rider 99 (Brendan D'ARCY) - 10 second penalty imposed by Clerk of Course for jumped start ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 2

LAP SHEET
Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 15:02:19
Event: R12 Laps: 4

Weather: Coudy - 8.7C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:09

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
981 1:14.599 19.653 177 1:10.481 22.378

Lap 1 107 1:16.059 21.352 67 1:12.089 23.745
47 1:11.177 68 1:20.938 32.376 45 1:12.641 30.110

3 1:11.578 .401 981 1:15.237 39.265
33 1:11.849 .672 Lap 3 107 1:15.550 42.466

273 1:11.921 .744 33 1:05.701 68 1:20.311 1:03.418
39 1:13.644 2.467 74 1:05.288 .547
14 1:14.247 3.070 47 1:06.114 .818
53 1:14.402 3.225 3 1:06.642 1.575
74 1:14.438 3.261 273 1:07.660 2.911
54 1:15.667 4.490 39 1:06.258 3.110
4B 1:17.485 6.308 14 1:06.393 4.731
35 1:17.666 6.489 53 1:08.148 7.249
99 1:17.814 6.637 54 1:09.479 12.069
67 1:18.968 7.791 35 1:09.152 12.395

177 1:20.719 9.542 4B 1:10.513 15.334
45 1:22.599 11.422 67 1:10.127 16.228

981 1:22.715 11.538 99 1:14.430 16.245
107 1:22.954 11.777 177 1:09.570 16.469

68 1:29.099 17.922 45 1:11.716 22.041
981 1:14.648 28.600

Lap 2 107 1:15.837 31.488
33 1:05.812 68 1:21.004 47.679
47 1:06.889 .405

3 1:06.717 .634 Lap 4
273 1:06.692 .952 74 1:04.025

74 1:04.183 .960 33 1:05.205 .633
39 1:06.570 2.553 47 1:05.726 1.972
14 1:07.453 4.039 3 1:05.375 2.378
53 1:08.061 4.802 273 1:06.317 4.656
99 1:07.363 7.516 39 1:06.439 4.977
54 1:10.285 8.291 14 1:06.483 6.642
35 1:08.939 8.944 53 1:08.798 11.475
4B 1:10.698 10.522 35 1:08.921 16.744
67 1:10.495 11.802 54 1:10.413 17.910

177 1:09.542 12.600 99 1:07.548 19.221
45 1:11.088 16.026 4B 1:10.465 21.227

*** Rider 99 (Brendan D'ARCY) - 10 second penalty imposed by Clerk of Course for jumped start ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 2

LAP CHART
Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 15:02:19
Event: R12 Laps: 4

Weather: Coudy - 8.7C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:09

Grid 1 2 3 4
 74 47 33 33 74

262 3 47 74 33
47 33 3 47 47
14 273 273 3 3

273 39 74 273 273
39 14 39 39 39
3 53 14 14 14

95 74 53 53 53
53 54 99 54 35
35 4B 54 35 54

738 35 35 4B 99
99 99 4B 67 4B
34 67 67 99 177

177 177 177 177 67
54 45 45 45 45
67 981 981 981 981

107 107 107 107 107
86 68 68 68 68
33
45
4B
981
68

*** Rider 99 (Brendan D'ARCY) - 10 second penalty imposed by Clerk of Course for jumped start ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 2

BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 15:02:19
Event: R12 Laps: 4

Weather: Coudy - 8.7C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:09

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 J. AGOMBAR 23.729 J. EMBLEY 15.533 J. EMBLEY 24.350 J. EMBLEY 1:03.789 1:04.025
2 J. EMBLEY 23.906 C. BOURNE 15.705 J. AGOMBAR 24.482 J. AGOMBAR 1:04.676 1:05.205
3 S. BROCKLESBY 24.402 D. O'SULLIVAN 16.011 B. BEZZINA 24.765 C. BOURNE 1:05.375 1:05.375
4 C. BOURNE 24.655 B. D'ARCY 16.028 N. LEITH 24.830 S. BROCKLES 1:05.726 1:05.726
5 D. O'SULLIVAN 24.699 S. BROCKLESBY 16.185 C. BOURNE 25.015 D. O'SULLIVA 1:05.843 1:06.317
6 B. BEZZINA 24.890 B. BEZZINA 16.270 D. O'SULLIVAN 25.133 B. BEZZINA 1:05.925 1:06.258
7 G. SANDERS 24.974 G. SANDERS 16.406 S. BROCKLESBY 25.139 N. LEITH 1:06.351 1:06.393
8 N. LEITH 24.982 J. AGOMBAR 16.465 M. ELITH 26.021 B. D'ARCY 1:07.363 1:07.363
9 B. D'ARCY 25.074 N. LEITH 16.539 G. ARBREW 26.111 G. SANDERS 1:07.658 1:08.061

10 A. NICOLSON 25.251 H. SUBASI 16.668 H. SUBASI 26.220 M. ELITH 1:08.695 1:08.921
11 M. ELITH 25.765 M. ELITH 16.909 G. SANDERS 26.278 H. SUBASI 1:09.197 1:09.542
12 B. HILL 26.255 G. ARBREW 17.050 B. HILL 26.420 G. ARBREW 1:09.479 1:09.479
13 H. SUBASI 26.309 B. HILL 17.351 S. D'ARCY 26.712 A. NICOLSON 1:10.022 1:10.127
14 G. ARBREW 26.318 S. D'ARCY 17.513 A. NICOLSON 27.079 B. HILL 1:10.026 1:10.465
15 S. D'ARCY 26.589 A. NICOLSON 17.692 P. MILLS 28.372 S. D'ARCY 1:10.814 1:11.088
16 D. ELLIS 27.794 P. MILLS 17.975 D. ELLIS 28.640 P. MILLS 1:14.475 1:14.599
17 P. MILLS 28.128 D. ELLIS 19.036 S. GRACE 30.119 D. ELLIS 1:15.470 1:15.550
18 S. GRACE 29.465 S. GRACE 20.498 B. D'ARCY 1:07.814 S. GRACE 1:20.082 1:20.311

*** Rider 99 (Brendan D'ARCY) - 10 second penalty imposed by Clerk of Course for jumped start ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


